2	
	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a. 1 C)2477562 documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Total Billings, Inc.	Name: RBC Centura Bank Internal Group Executive, Address: Knowledge Based Industries
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 3201 Beechleaf Ct. #700
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Raleigh State: NC Zip: 27604
Corporation-State	City: Natergii State: No Zip: 27004
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Test Yes Mo	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State North Carolina
Security Agreement	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🕒 Yes 📮 No
Execution Date: June 10, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2575701
Additional number(s) at	tached 📮 Yes 🍱 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: DRC Contume Book	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: RBC Centura Bank	
Internal Address: Group Executive,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Knowledge Based Industries	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3201 Beechleaf Court,	8. Deposit account number:
	24 M M
Suite 700	
City: Raleigh State: NC Zip: 27604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Joseph B. Dempster, Jr.	6/11/03
Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date ver sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Form 1	
LOUIL T	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002759 FRAME: 0114

EXHIBIT C

TRADEMARKS

Mark Total Mail Manager Design Attached Class Application No. 42 76/217,000

Filing Date 3/12/02

Registration No. 2575791

RALEIGH/369783 v.1 04/16/03

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002759 FRAME: 0115



TRADEMARK REEL: 002759 FRAME: 0116



Debra Leach Legal Assistant

Direct Dial: 919.783.1046 dleach@poynerspruill.com

www.poynerspruill.com

Other offices: Charlotte, Rocky Mount

June 12, 2003

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUIRED

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231

Re: Total Billings, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

In regards to the above-referenced party, enclosed is the Recordation Form Cover Sheets for Patents Only and Trademarks Only and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00 representing the recording fee for the Patents Only and \$40.00 for the Trademarks Only.

Please call me if you have any questions regarding the enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Legal Assistant

Enclosures

cc: Joseph B. Dempster, Esq.

RALEIGH/374874 v.2

REEL: 002759 FRAME: 0117